43
G2E  PCB Relay
Miniature, Low-cost, Single-pole PCB
Relay
� Miniature: 15.5 x 10.5 x 11.5 mm (L x W x H).
� Low power consumption: 200 mW.
� Bifurcated crossbar contacts.
� Gold-clad contacts.
� Fully sealed type available.
� Ideal for telecommunications equipment and
security systems.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
RC
Contact General-purpose High-sensitivity
Fully sealed Fully sealed
SPDT Single crossbar G2E-184P-M-US G2E-184P-H-M-US
Bifurcated crossbar G2E-134P-M-US G2E-134P-H-M-US
Rated coil voltage
Note:   When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G2E-184P-M-US 12 VDC
1.   Contact Form
   1:   SPDT
2.   Contact Type
   3:   Bifurcated crossbar
   8:   Single crossbar
3.   Enclosure Ratings
   4:   Fully sealed
4.   Terminals
   P:         Straight PCB
5.   Power Consumption
   None:   General-purpose (450 mW)
   H:         High-sensitivity (200 mW)
6.   Classification
   M:   General-purpose
7.   Approved Standards
   US: UL, CSA certified
8.   Rated Coil Voltage
   1.5, 3, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24 VDC
G2E -                       -      -      -                   VDC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
44
G2EG2E
Specifications
� Coil Ratings
General-purpose Relays
High-sensitivity Relays
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
2. Operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
� Contact Ratings
Note P level: �60 = 0.1 x 10–6/operation
Rated voltage 1.5 VDC 3 VDC 5 VDC 6 VDC 9 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC
Rated current 300 mA 150 mA 89.3 mA 75 mA 50 mA 37.5 mA 18.8 mA
Coil resistance 5 W 20 W 56 W 80 W 180 W 320 W 1,280 W
Coil inductance
(H) (ref. value)
Armature OFF 0.005 0.017 0.044 0.067 0.137 0.229 0.94
Armature ON 0.009 0.034 0.091 0.136 0.297 0.496 2.1
Must operate voltage 70% max. of rated voltage
Must release voltage 10% min. of rated voltage
Max. voltage 120% of rated voltage at 23°C, 110% at °60C
Power consumption Approx. 450 mW
Rated voltage 1.5 VDC 3 VDC 5 VDC 6 VDC 9 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC
Rated current 125 mA 66.7 mA 41.7 mA 33.3 mA 22.5 mA 17.1 mA 8.6 mA
Coil resistance 12 W 45 W 120 W 180 W 400 W 700 W 2,800 W
Coil inductance
(H) (ref. value)
Armature OFF 0.005 0.022 0.055 0.083 0.165 0.228 1.465
Armature ON 0.009 0.035 0.092 0.129 0.303 0.504 2.287
Must operate voltage 80% max. of rated voltage
Must release voltage 10% min. of rated voltage
Max. voltage 140% of rated voltage at 23°C, 130% at 65°C
Power consumption Approx. 200 mW
Item Single crossbar Bifurcated crossbar
Load Resistive load
(cosf = 1)
Resistive load
(cosf = 1)
Rated load 0.5 A at 110 VAC;
1 A at 24 VDC
0.5 A at 110 VAC;
1 A at 24 VDC